

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15431-15432/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2011 in WA No.
4861/2010 & WA No. 4862/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

NANDI INFRASTRUCTURE CORRIDOR ENTERP.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUJATHA VIJAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anant Raman, Adv.
Mr. R.V.S. Naik, Adv.
Mr. Gururaj Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking exemption from filing
official translation is allowed.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER