

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).15431-15432/2011

NANDI INFRASTRUCTURE CORRIDOR ENTERP.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUJATHA VIJAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Philemon Nongbai,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.T. Anantharman,Adv.
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sujeet Kumar Murty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent No. 3, 8, 9 and 14. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for filing proof of dasti service in relation to them. The remaining respondents have been served. It is submitted that Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate proposes to appear for respondent No.1. Respondent No. 14 appears through Mr. Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, advocate. They seek four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted. No appearance for the remaining served respondents.

..2/-

Item No.148 : 2 :

Counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti notice against respondent No.3, 8 and 9. Granted. Take steps within four weeks. If steps taken, issue dasti notice. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 24.8.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar