

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.15431-15432/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 26/04/2011 in WA No.4861/2010 & WA No.4862/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NANDI INFRASTRUCTURE CORRIDOR ENTERP.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUJATHA VIJAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the disposal of SLP(C) Nos. 10556-10557 of 2009 by order dated 23rd August, 2011, there is no impediment for the High Court in taking up Writ Appeal Nos. 4861-4862 of 2010 for final disposal.

The special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master